IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS DIVISION OF ST. CROIX

MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF, a/k/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF,)) CIVIL NO. SX-17-CV-342
Plaintiff, vs. SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION,) CIVIL NO. SX-17-CV-342) ————) ACTION FOR DEBT AND) FORECLOSURE OF REAL) PROPERTY MORTGAGE)
Defendant.) COUNTERCLAIM FOR) DAMAGES)
SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION,) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED)
Counterclaim Plaintiff,)
Vs.)
MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF a/k/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF and FATHI YUSUF,)))
Counterclaim Defendants.)))

PLAINTIFF/COUNTERCLAIM DEFENDANT MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF'S MOTION FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

COMES NOW the Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant, Manal Mohammad Yousef ("Yousef"), by and through her undersigned counsel, James L. Hymes, III, and respectfully requests the following relief. This case is assigned to The Honorable Jomo Meade. To date no Scheduling Order has been entered which will allow for the orderly completion of discovery and the management of the case through trial.

MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF a/k/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF vs. SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION;

SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION v. MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF, et al.

SCVI/STX Civil No. SX-17-CV-342

PLAINTIFF/COUNTERCLAIM DEFENDANT MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF'S MOTION FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

Accordingly, the Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant Manal Mohammad Yousef respectfully requests that the Court enter an Order establishing a Status Conference, or, in the alternative, directing counsel for the parties to meet and confer and submit a proposed Scheduling Order for the Court's consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

DATED: August 5, 2019.

LAW OFFICES OF JAMES L. HYMES, III, P.C. Counsel for Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant -Manal Mohammad Yousef

JAMES L. HYMES, III

VI Bar No. 264 P.O. Box 990

St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00804-0990

Telephone: (340) 776-3470 Facsimile:

(340) 775-3300 E-Mail: jim@hymeslawvi.com;

rauna@hymeslawvi.com

MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF a/ls/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF vs. SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION; SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION v. MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF, et al.

SCVI/STX Civil No. SX-17-CV-342

PLAINTIFF/COUNTERCLAIM DEFENDANT MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF'S MOTION FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CARL J. HARTMANN, III, ESQ.

5000 Estate Coakley Bay, L-6 Christiansted, VI 00820 carl@carlhartmann.com Co-Counsel for Defendant Sixteen Plus Corporation

JOEL H. HOLT, ESQ.

LAW OFFICES OF JOEL H. HOLT 2132 Company Street Christiansted, USVI, 00820 Phone: (340) 773-8709 // Fax: (340) 773-8677 holtvi.plaza@gmail.com Co-Counsel for Defendant Sixteen Plus Corporation

GREGORY H. HODGES, ESQ. LISA MICHELLE KÖMIVES, ESQ. CHARLOTTE PERRELL, ESO.

Dudley, Newman and Feuerzeig, LLP P.O. Box 756
St. Thomas, VI 00804-0756
ghodges@dnfvi.com
lkomives@dnfvi.com
cperrell@dnfvi.com
Attorneys for Defendant Fathi Yusuf

Yousef\Foreclosure\...2019-08-07 MFSC

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS . DIVISION OF ST. CROIX

MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF, a/k/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF,))) CIVIL NO. SX-17-CV-342
Plaintiff, vs. SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION, Defendant.) CIVIL NO. 5X-17-CV-342) ———) ACTION FOR DEBT AND) FORECLOSURE OF REAL) PROPERTY MORTGAGE)) COUNTERCLAIM FOR) DAMAGES
SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION, Counterclaim Plaintiff,) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED))
Vs.)))
MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF a/k/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF and FATHI YUSUF,)))
Counterclaim Defendants.)))

ORDER

A Motion having been filed by the Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant, Manal Mohammad Yousef, through counsel, requesting that a date for a Status Conference be established, or, in the alternative, that an Order be entered directing counsel for the parties to confer and submit a proposed Scheduling Order for the Court's consideration, and the Court being advised in the premises and good and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is hereby

MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF a/k/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF vs. SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION; SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION v. MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF, et al. SCVI/STX Civil No. SX-17-CV-342 ORDER

ORDERED that a Status Conference shall be held on		, 2019, at
the hour of		
ENTERED this day of		
	THE HONORABLE JOMO ME JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR CO OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS	URT
ATTEST:		
THE HON. ESTRELLA H. GEORGE Clerk of the Superior Court		
By:		
JOEL H. HOLT, ESQ. [I CARL J. HARTMANN, III, ESQ. [9 GREGORY H. HODGES, ESQ. [9 LISA MICHELLE KÖMIVES, ESQ.[]	jim@hymeslawvi.com] holtvi.plaza@gmail.com] carl@carlhartmann.com] ghodges@dnfvi.com] lkomives@dnfvi.com] cperrell@dnfvi.com]	

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS DIVISION OF ST. CROIX

MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF, a/k/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF,))
Plaintiff, vs. SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION,) CIVIL NO. SX-17-CV-342) ————) ACTION FOR DEBT AND) FORECLOSURE OF REAL) PROPERTY MORTGAGE)) COUNTERCLAIM FOR
Defendant.) DAMAGES
SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION, Counterclaim Plaintiff,) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED)))
Vs.)
MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF a/k/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF and FATHI YUSUF,))))
Counterclaim Defendants.	,))

ORDER

A Motion having been filed by the Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant, Manal Mohammad Yousef, through counsel, requesting that a date for a Status Conference be established, or, in the alternative, that an Order be entered directing counsel for the parties to confer and submit a proposed Scheduling Order for the Court's consideration, and the Court being advised in the premises and good and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is hereby

MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF a/k/a MANAL MOHAMAD YOUSEF vs. SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION; SIXTEEN PLUS CORPORATION v. MANAL MOHAMMAD YOUSEF, et al. SCVI/STX Civil No. SX-17-CV-342 ORDER

ORDERED that counsel for the parties meet and confer and submit to the Court a		
proposed Scheduling Order to the Co	urt on or before, 2019, for the Court's	
consideration;		
ENTERED this day of _	, 2019.	
	THE HONORABLE JOMO MEADE JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS	
ATTEST:		
THE HON. ESTRELLA H. GEORGE Clerk of the Superior Court		
By:	<u>-</u>	
DISTRIBUTION LIST:		
JOEL H. HOLT, ESQ.	[jim@hymeslawvi.com] holtvi.plaza@gmail.com	
CARL J. HARTMANN, III, ESQ. GREGORY H. HODGES, ESQ.	[carl@carlhartmann.com] [ghodges@dnfvi.com]	
LISA MICHELLE KÖMIVES, ESQ.		
CHARLOTTE PERRELL, ESQ.	[cperrell@dnfvi.com]	